505343857 02/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5390640

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D			Nama		Evenution Data
			Name		Execution Date
OXYPHARMA AB					01/11/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	СҮХО		3, 559020-5471		
Street Address:	ADEL	ADELGATAN 21			
City:	MALM	Ö			
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-21	1 22			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		2			
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7589	093		
Patent Number:		8084453			
Fax Number:	DATA	(202))737-3528		
Correspondence will b		o the	e-mail address first; if that is u		
-	^r provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US M	lail.
			26285197 ng@browdyneimark.com		
		•	DWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC		
•			25 K STREET, N,W.		
			ΓΕ 1100		
			HINGTON, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			BERGMAN6A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERIN D. GERAGHTY		
SIGNATURE:			/ERIN D. GERAGHTY/		
		02/25/2019			
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3					
	nment#p	age1.1	1		
Total Attachments: 3	•	•	tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 022959, Frame 0087, on July 15, 2009, OXYPHARMA AB (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Nybohovsbacken 23, SE-117 63 Stockholm, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patents issued to Jan Bergman, Robert Engqvist, Bengt Gerdin, Ingemar Kihlstrom, and Ulf Bjorklund for "ALKYL SUBSTITUTED INDOLOQUINOXALINES", which Letters Patent are numbered 7589093 and bear date September 15, 2009; and Letters Patent number 8,084,453 and bear date December 27, 2011, and of the inventions therein described; and

ALCONO.

Yayo

offer.

Whereas, Cyxone AB, 559020-5471, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at Adelgatan 21, SE-211 22 Malmö, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest currently held by ASSIGNOR in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters

> PATENT REEL: 048423 FRAME: 0223

I In re USP 7,589,093 and USP 8,084,453

ALC: NO

All and a

1000

Patents, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including the power to update or insert the reel, frame and date of any assignment referred to herein. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., to make corrections of

2

PATENT REEL: 048423 FRAME: 0224

I In re USP 7,589,093 and USP 8,084,453

typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the ASSIGNEE or to update or otherwise correct the address of the ASSIGNEE.

OXYPHARMA AB

÷.

CCCE By:

(Signature)

PiFLundb (Typed Name)

CEÒ

(Title)

Witness: (Signature)

Monica (Typed Name and Date)

3